

ISO 9001 : 2015, ISO 14001 : 2015 and
ISO 45001 : 2018 Company
CIN : L26942TG1983PLC157712

Anjani Portland Cement Ltd.
(A Subsidiary of Chettinad Cement Corporation Pvt. Ltd.)



Ref: APCL/SECTL/SE/2024-25/11

May 28, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 518091	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: APCL
---	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30, 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached newspaper advertisements regarding the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2024 published in the Business Standard (English) (All Editions) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) (Hyderabad Edition), on Tuesday, May 28, 2024.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Sincerely Yours,
For **Anjani Portland Cement Limited**

Subhanarayan Muduli
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above



Registered Office : # 6-3-553, Unit No.: E3 & E4,
4th Floor, Quena Square, Off Taj Deccan Road,
Erramanzil, Hyderabad - 500 082. Telangana.
T : +91 040 2335 3096 / 3106
E : secretarial@anjanicement.com

Works : Chintalapalem Village & Mandal,
Suryapet Dist. - 508 246. Telangana.
M : +91 733 077 6609
+91 738 260 9535

LIC net profit grew 2% in Q4

Wage revision, arrears hit profitability; govt to get ₹3,662 crore as dividend

AATHIRA VARIER
Mumbai, 27 May

Life Insurance Corporation (LIC) of India's net profit for the January-April quarter of 2023-24 grew just 2.5 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) to ₹13,762.64 crore due to wage revision and arrears.

The expense of management (EoM) of the insurer increased by nearly 15 per cent from the year-ago period to ₹24,709.05 crore. The wage revision has three components: arrears of payment, gratuity and leave encashment, and pension liability. The first two are fully accounted for in Q4, LIC Chief Financial Officer Sunil Agarwal. "Since pension liability is futuristic in nature, we have a dispensation from the regulator allowing us to amortise it in three annual instalments going forward," Agarwal said.

LIC's board recommended a final dividend of ₹6 per share for the financial year 2023-24, subject to the approval of shareholders. The government, the largest shareholder in the company, will get a dividend of ₹3,662 crore.

EoM regarding the additional pension liability due to wage revision to employees stood at ₹6,306.29 crore. Of this, ₹829.19 crore has been recognised in FY24 in the

SCORECARD		
	Q4FY24	Y-o-Y growth in %
Net profit (₹ cr)	13,762.64	2.49
Investment income (₹ cr)	84,425.45	24.44
Expenses (₹ cr)	24,709.05	15.27
Solvency ratio (%)	198	
61st persistency ratio* (%)	54.48	
Net premium income (₹ trn)	1.52	15.58
Annualised premium equivalent (₹ cr)	21,180	10.68
Value of new business (VNB) (₹ cr)	3,645	-1.62
VNB margin (%)	17.21	

*61st-month persistency signals loyalty towards the insurer
Source: Company

respective segments and the balance amount of ₹5,477.10 crore pertaining to the participatory segment will be charged to the shareholders' account over a period not exceeding three years from FY25.

The annualised premium equivalent (APE) grew by nearly 10.7 per cent to ₹21,180 crore from ₹19,137 crore in the year-ago period. The value of new business premium (VNB) slipped 1.6 per cent to ₹3,645 crore Y-o-Y. The VNB margin dropped to 17.21 per cent in the quarter from 19.4 per cent in the year ago.

In the January-March period, it has

transferred around ₹8,000 crore. For FY24, the amount was ₹29,518.75 crore (net of tax) against ₹27,240.75 crore in FY23. Net income from investments increased 24.43 per cent Y-o-Y to ₹84,425.45 crore in Q4FY24. Net profit for FY24 was ₹40,676 crore as compared to ₹36,397 crore in FY23.

LIC Chairman Siddhartha Mohanty said the corporation had raised the share of non-participatory products in the individual segment since a change in strategy last year. "We intend to focus our strategic interventions to maximise our market share across categories," Mohanty said.

Banks should not hold up crediting exporters money due to fault of ICEGATE



CHATROOM

T N C RAJAGOPALAN

We have received a system generated email from the DGFT alleging non-fulfillment of export obligation (EO) against many of our advance authorisations and EPCG authorisations issued between 2002 and 2007. We do not have any pending EO against these authorisations. It is too difficult to retrieve records in respect of authorisations issued 15-20 years back. We understand that we are required to preserve records only for 2-3 years from the date of

redemption. So, please let us know how the government can demand such records and what we should do.

The government officers have the powers that they use or misuse depending on various factors/situations and there is no accountability in such matters. So, I suggest you better focus on compliance. You are right that the records pertaining to such authorisations need not be preserved after 2-3 years of redemption but you must and I think you would have preserved the EODC issued by the JDGFT. You may submit the same to the JDGFT and request closure of the matter. You may also refer to the DGFT Trade Notice no.1 dated April 6, 2023 asking the regional authorities to update the EODC issued in the EODC online monitoring system for advance/EPCG authorisations and asking the exporters to verify the EODC status in the online system

and submit the EODC details of redeemed authorisations to the JDGFT for updating. Apparently, EODCs issued manually have not been updated in the online system.

For two of our shipments which went through the regular process in Delhi, our bank is saying that the shipping bill is not reflected in the EDPMS. In the absence of this they are not giving us credit for the payment which has been received from our customer. Our customs broker approached the Customs who said that they cannot do anything as the problem appears to be with the ICEGATE. We have been writing to the ICEGATE helpdesk for the last two weeks but no resolution is found. How to resolve this issue?

Many other exporters have also told me that they are facing the same problem but in their cases, their bankers did not hold up the credits to

their accounts. On the outstanding EDPMS entry you can't do much except follow up with ICEGATE. But, I don't think your bank is correct in holding up your money. If they are stubborn at the operating levels, you may approach the higher authorities in the bank or its Ombudsman or even RBI for getting your money.

We refer to the DGFT Trade Notice no.3 dated May 10, 2024 clarifying that the notification no.71 dated March 11, 2024 will apply for advance authorisations issued after the date of that notification. Can we get exemption from QCO orders for imports under advance authorisations issued before that date?

Yes, in accordance with the DGFT Policy circular no.40 dated February 2, 2001. The conditions prescribed in the said notification 71 will not apply in such cases.

Business Standard invites readers' SME queries related to GST, export and import matters. You can write to us at smechat@bsmail.in



ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L01132WB1994PLC063513
Registered Office: Jindal Towers, Block 'B', 4th Floor
21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata - 700 017,
Phone : 033 40616069, e-mail : corporate@rosselltea.com;
Website: www.rossellindia.com

NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the IEPF Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 read with the relevant circulars (as amended) ('IEPF Rules'), the shares in respect of which dividends have not been paid or unclaimed for Seven (7) consecutive years or more are liable to be transferred by the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF). The details of such shareholders including their Folio number or DP and Client ID and number of shares due for transfer are available on the investors section of the Company's website at www.rossellindia.com.

The Company has sent the individual notice to all the concerned shareholders, whose dividend for the financial year 2016-2017 remaining unclaimed/unpaid for Seven (7) consecutive years in terms of said rules, advising them to lodge their claims on or before 20th August, 2024 in respect of the said unclaimed/unpaid dividend in writing to the Registrars and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, C B Management Services (P) Ltd. at P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata 700 017, Tel: 033-4011 6700/6725, Fax: 033-40116739, Email: rta@cbmsl.com. In the event of non-receipt of any valid claim on or before the aforesaid date, the Company, in accordance with the applicable provisions of law, shall transfer such dividend and shares to the IEPF A/c & IEPF Demat A/c respectively.

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical Form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Demat Account, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) by process of law in lieu of share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transferring the said shares to IEPF Demat Account and the Original share certificate(s) held by them in physical Form shall stand automatically cancelled and to be deemed non-negotiable. In case the shares held in dematerialized form, are liable to be transferred, the Company shall through Corporate Action transfer the shares to the IEPF Demat Account. Further, it may also be noted that all future benefits accruing on such shares would be transferred to IEPF and the same can be claimed by following the procedure prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Shareholders may claim the shares dividend after its transfer to IEPF, by making a separate application to the IEPF authority in Form No. IEPF- 5, prescribed under the IEPF Rules, which is available along with all details at the IEPF website at www.iepf.gov.in.

For Rosell India Limited
N K Khurana
Director (Finance) and
Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata
Date: 28.05.2024

Insurance brokers urge Irdai to allow them as Bima Vahaks

AATHIRA VARIER
Mumbai, 27 May

Insurance brokers have requested the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (Irdai) to allow them to appoint 'Bima Vahaks' and not limit the appointments to insurance companies, as this will aid in insurance penetration.

The proposal was put forth during the 'Bima Vitarak Manthan' held earlier this month. The meeting was attended by various insurance inter-

mediaries, including insurance brokers, corporate agents, and other insurance marketing firms.


"During the Bima Vitarak Manthan, one of the proposals put forward by the Insurance Brokers Association of India (IBA) was to allow insurance brokers and corporate agents to appoint Bima Vahaks instead of limiting their appointment by insurance companies only," R Balasundaram, secretary general, IBAI.

"It was suggested that corporate agents, insurance brokers and other distribution channels appointing women as Bima Vahaks at the Gram Panchayat level should lead to a faster creation, training and service support.

"This is because brokers or corporate agents have the experience, expertise and infrastructure to support them," Balasundaram said.

Bima Vahak, a part of Irdai's Bima Trinity, is a women-centric, dedicated distribution channel to sell insurance products. Bima Vahak is a legal person registered in accordance with the respective laws and engaged by an insurer.

Insurers have the authority to appoint individuals or engage with corporate Bima Vahaks to progressively achieve coverage of every gram panchayat. The Bima Vahaks, both corporate and individual, will be authorised to undertake activities like collection of proposal information, know-your-customer (KYC) documents and co-ordinate claims-related services.



SAKSOFT LIMITED
your digital transformation partner
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com


Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Year ended 31.03.2024		Quarter ended 31.03.2023		Year ended 31.03.2023	
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
Income from operations	19,490.03		76,162.55		18,205.52		66,560.40	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,127.39		12,820.89		2,987.03		10,543.82	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,127.39		12,820.89		2,987.03		10,543.82	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,320.39		9,617.30		2,498.89		8,197.76	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,456.34		10,421.78		2,797.87		9,046.70	
Equity Share Capital	1,007.31		1,007.31		1,003.65		1,003.65	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.33		9.59		2.49		8.18	
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.22		9.11		2.29		7.53	

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial information
Income from operations 5,365.47 22,506.09 5,723.32 20,939.33
Profit / (Loss) before tax 583.06 3,881.56 796.44 3,452.75
Profit / (Loss) after tax 445.31 3,058.95 665.66 2,784.85
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 27, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
3. The company at its Board Meeting held on 27th May 2024 has proposed a final dividend of Rs. 0.40/- per equity share (40% of face value Rs. 1.00 each fully paid up subject to approval of the shareholders at the annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of Rs. 0.40/- per share declared in November 2023.
4. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th May 2024, approved a composite scheme of amalgamation in the form of a merger, whereby its wholly owned subsidiaries viz Dream Orbit, Softex Private Limited and Three-sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited together with its wholly owned step-down subsidiary Terafast Networks Private Limited are sought to be merged with Saksoft Limited (the parent) subject to necessary approvals to be obtained in this regard. The appointed date as per the scheme is 1st April 2024. There is no impact of the proposed merger in the above financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aditya Krishna
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: May 27, 2024



TARA CAPITAL PARTNERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U74999MH2018PTC309518
Regd. Office: 1105, The Summit Business Park Premises, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093


Extract of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,297.59	2,633.54	13,338.85	7,107.08
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(137.41)	(3,051.10)	442.78	119.29
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(137.41)	(3,051.10)	442.78	119.29
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(173.05)	(3,030.29)	326.55	85.12
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(172.53)	(3,030.29)	329.14	85.12
6	Paid-up equity share capital	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	848.51	519.37
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	N.A.	N.A.
9	Net worth	-	-	1,048.51	719.37
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	3,094.00	194.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	N.A.	N.A.
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	2.95	0.27
13	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each)				
a) Basic and Diluted		(8.65)	(151.51)	16.33	4.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	1.16	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	7.77	N.A.

Notes:
[1] The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on May 27, 2024.
[2] The financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
[3] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (<https://www.taracapitalpartners.com>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Tara Capital Partners India Private Limited
Sd/-
Anshuman Ghose
Director
DIN: 08135758

Place: Mumbai
Date: 27.05.2024



ANJANI PORTLAND CEMENT LIMITED
CIN:L26942TG1983PLC157712 Website Address : www.anjaniment.com
Regd. Office: #6-3-553, Unit No. E3 & E4, 4th Floor, Quena Square Off: Taj Deccan Road, Erramanzil, Hyderabad, Telangana 500082
Tel no: +91-40-23353096

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2023
1	Total income from Operations	15,788	16,698	13,295	62,390	66,150	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(1,002)	(838)	(1,831)	(5,038)	(6,414)	
3	Net Profit for the period Before Tax, (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary Items)	(1,002)	(838)	(1,831)	(5,038)	(6,414)	
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary Items)	(456)	(594)	(1,690)	(3,932)	(5,850)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other comprehensive income after tax)	(456)	(592)	(1,681)	(3,953)	(5,791)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,937	2,937	2,937	2,937	2,937	
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	26,507	26,947	30,435	26,507	30,435	
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Basic & Diluted)	(1.50)	(2.02)	(5.98)	(13.30)	(22.35)	

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.anjaniment.com).
The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024 are given below:-


Additional Information on Audited Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
1	Revenue from Operations	12,848	11,922	9,589	45,942	42,218
2	Profit before Tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(592)	(278)	(205)	(1,851)	(2,011)
3	Profit after tax	(163)	(124)	(180)	(1,171)	(1,892)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(170)	(130)	(164)	(1,191)	(1,860)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Anjani Portland Cement Limited

N.Venkata Raju
Managing Director
(DIN 08672963)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 27th May, 2024



PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED
... a stitch ahead of time
CIN NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Abhishek Premises, Plot No C5-6, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058. Tel: 022-42232323 Fax: 022-42232313 Email : mumbai@pelhakoba.com
www.pelhakoba.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (₹ in Lakh Except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations	9,693.89	7,476.34	34,016.10	29,976.04	34,016.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	284.21	225.36	458.44	320.92	426.46	278.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	284.21	225.36	458.44	1,233.11	425.08	1,189.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	253.28	129.04	388.29	870.54	354.93	826.44
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other [Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	267.92	132.71	421.64	895.49	388.28	851.39
Equity Share Capital	2,947.54	2,659.09	2,947.54	2,659.09	2,947.54	2,659.09
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	12,122.34	10,716.66	11,606.66	10,216.95
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
a) Basic	0.93	0.49	1.43	3.27	1.31	3.11
b) Diluted	0.91	0.49	1.39	3.27	1.27	3.11

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.pelhakoba.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
2. The above results are reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI
Managing Director
DIN:00102941

Place: Mumbai
Date : 27th May, 2024

